Harewood British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre
5w HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

Practice Day
19 March 2017
Championship Sponsored by

Event Sponsored by

Sector Times Practice

Run 1
Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed

X 15 Peter Clegg 3.63 13.13 18.69 19.50 20.79 13.94 89.68
X 16 David Taylor 3.74 14.01 20.17 21.16 23.73 16.98 99.79
X 17 Richard Derrick 3.23 14.24 20.68 21.47 21.98 16.55 98.15
X 18 lan Peacock 417 14.40 19.55 20.96 22.30 15.78 97.16
X 19 Allan Scott 412 15.00 20.10 19.32 21.52 14.51 94.57
X 20 Joshua Carr 3.56 14.70 20.49 21.93 22.32 14.45 97.45
X 21 Paul Thake 3.56 14.73 21.59 22.03 22.83 15.70 100.44
X 22 Bradley Shelton 3.40 11.93 18.66 19.59 20.47 13.47 87.52
X 23 Michael Jones 3.73 14.72 19.94 21.03 22.44 15.32 97.18
X 24 Liam Booth 3.56 13.41 20.64 19.96 21.67 14.48 93.72
X 25 Steve Tilley NS
X 26 Paul Anderson 3.74 13.29 19.39 19.89 21.83 14.39 92.53
X 27 David Marshall 3.42 13.52 18.80 19.72 21.05 14.35 90.86
X 28 Deryck Jones 3.39 12.06 16.76 16.59 18.50 12.05 79.35
X 29 James Kerr 3.18 11.52 16.41 16.44 18.49

X 30 Jack Pearson 3.29 11.33 16.87 17.07 18.72 11.98 79.26
X 31 Terry Deere 4.14 13.16 17.98 18.55 20.02 13.29 87.14
X 32 Julian Haworth 3.50 12.57 18.33 17.87 19.69 13.49 85.45
X 33 Andrew Forret 4.10 14.08 20.86 20.21 22.76 16.07 98.08
X 34 Gordon Riley 3.28 12.32 18.15 19.07 20.69 13.97 87.48
X 35 Colin Stewart 3.59 14.25 20.15 19.73 21.43 14.62 93.77
X 36 Peter House 3.85 12.87 18.65 19.25 21.20 14.50 90.32
X 37 Tom Whittaker 3.92 13.54 18.02 19.39 21.24 14.39 90.50
X 38 David Snelson 3.21 13.97 19.90 19.65 20.81 13.78 91.32
X 39 Kieran O Brien 3.80 14.10 19.31 18.49 20.99 14.55 91.24
X 40 Kevin Bicknell 3.56 13.11 19.85 20.19 21.32 14.69 92.72
X 42 Nick Greenwood 2.86 12.09 12.23 79.19
X 43 Steve Bussey 12.69 79.87
X 44 Mark Forster 3.28 13.37 18.52 18.71 20.67 14.03 88.58
X 45 Steven Darley 3.15 13.13 18.88 19.52 21.52 14.57 90.77
X 46 Phillip Saxton 3.20 12.38 17.43 18.46 20.46 13.90 85.83
X 47 Stuart Bullen 3.35 12.84 18.80 18.69 20.74 14.75 89.17
X 48 Rob Gretton 3.79 15.29 20.65 19.98 21.81 15.37 96.89
X 49 Bill Stevenson NS
X 50 Peter Womersley 3.48 14.58 20.22 20.07 22.36 14.20 94.91
X 51 Alan Mugglestone 2.96 11.61 16.38 16.60 18.35 12.16 78.06
X 52 Michael McErlain 4.18 13.74 17.80 20.69 22.03 15.12 93.56
X 53 Leon Bachelier 3.05 12.54 17.87 18.91 21.07 14.81 88.25
X 54 Ed Carter 3.19 11.93 16.63 17.09 18.02 12.40 79.26
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X 55 Jonathan Mounsey 2.64 11.04 16.54 16.11 17.58 11.84 75.75
X 56 Peter Milne 2.70 11.82 16.73 15.99 17.63 11.61 76.48
X 57 Graham Cox 2.46 10.85 16.44 15.29 17.09 F/IR
X 58 Mike Smith 4.09 12.93 19.51 19.90 21.56 14.61 92.60
X 59 Derek Leetham 3.09 10.48 14.58 14.48 16.10 10.42 69.15
X 60 Simon Green 3.34 11.47 16.13 15.69 17.53 11.45 75.61
X 61 David Leach 3.14 16.27 22.20 22.47 22.73 15.96 102.77
X 62 Richard Cartledge 3.47 12.73 17.78 17.68 19.36 12.56 83.58
X 63 Mick Dent 3.62 12.51 16.67 16.09 18.20 11.69 78.78
X 64 Jonathan North 3.13 12.54 18.05 17.90 18.89 13.09 83.60
X 65 Tracey Taylor West 3.65 13.16 17.58 17.06 18.92 12.53 82.90
X 66 Sarah Bosworth 3.25 12.69 18.56 18.96 20.67 13.64 87.77
X 67 Robert Bellerby 4.01 12.15 16.68 15.84 18.02 12.28 78.98
X 68 Andrew Abbey 3.32 14.49 20.75 2217 22.99 16.27 99.99
X 69 Robert Spedding 3.25 12.83 18.31 17.38 19.52 12.80 84.09
X 70 Graham Briggs 3.46 11.95 16.99 18.21 19.66 12.91 83.18
X 71 John Prickett 3.84 11.91 17.25 16.33 18.06 11.81 79.20
X 72 David MacFarlane 3.69 16.46 18.52 19.42 20.84 14.61 93.54
X 73 Wil Ker 3.65 11.70 15.51 15.56 16.70 10.86 73.98
X 74 Stuart Dow 3.82 12.55 17.72 17.85 20.48 13.03 85.45
X 75 Simon Ambler NS
X 76 Lee Griffiths 4.67 12.07 16.56 16.79 19.00 11.98 81.07
X 77 Andy McBeath 4.16 11.98 81.27 19.32 DNF
X 79 Jolyon Harrison 3.61 12.93 18.74 19.79 22.49 14.94 92.50
X 80 Les Procter 3.63 13.12 19.15 18.59 21.36 13.80 89.65
X 81 Bryan Simpson 3.69 14.17 19.52 19.83 21.13 14.49 92.83
X 82 Jim Johnstone 3.55 12.00 17.60 17.62 19.52 13.47 83.76
X 83 Keith Wilford 3.32 12.53 16.95 16.26 18.91 13.04 81.01
X 744 Adam Forster 3.37 14.94 19.37 21.70 23.86 15.45 98.69
X 745 Thomas Darley 3.58 16.72 23.63 24.32 25.18 16.82 110.25
X 746 Josh Saxton 3.71 88.62
X 747 Neil Bullen 3.67 86.69 93.54
X 748 Joshua Gretton 3.94 18.03 23.38 23.49 25.39 16.30 110.53
X 749 Carol Stevenson NS
X 750 Matthew Womersley 3.68 15.97 21.04 22.26 26.75 16.34 106.04
X 751 Nick Mugglestone 2.91 10.32 14.85 15.15 16.34 11.36 70.93
X 752 Jeremy McErlain 4.86 21.86 25.93 32.69 31.92 18.98 136.24
X 753 Ben Tranter 3.78 15.29 19.69 19.22 21.09 14.87 93.94
X 754 Steve Carter 3.40 11.99 20.56 19.87 21.55 13.78 91.15
Run 2
Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
X 15 Peter Clegg 3.12 12.10 17.45 18.00 19.78 13.52 83.97
X 16 David Taylor 3.39 13.36 18.33 18.35 20.97 14.68 89.08
X 17 Richard Derrick 2.98 13.70 18.10 18.42 19.49 14.13 86.82
X 18 lan Peacock 3.43 27.34 19.11 19.71 22.33 15.70 107.62
X 19 Allan Scott 3.92 14.50 19.62 18.65 19.96 13.72 90.37
X 20 Joshua Carr 17.75 18.29 12.81 81.97
X 21 Paul Thake 3.17 13.29 17.81 18.79 20.27 14.48 87.81
X 22 Bradley Shelton 2.99 11.76 16.83 17.28 18.61 12.96 80.43
X 23 Michael Jones 3.29 13.13 17.82 18.26 20.26 13.66 86.42
X 24 Liam Booth 3.29 11.91 17.86 17.14 18.66 12.97 81.83
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26 Paul Anderson
27 David Marshall
28 Deryck Jones

29 James Kerr

30 Jack Pearson

31 Terry Deere

32 Julian Haworth
33 Andrew Forret
34 Gordon Riley

35 Colin Stewart

36 Peter House

37 Tom Whittaker
38 David Snelson
39 Kieran O Brien
40 Kevin Bicknell
42 Nick Greenwood
43 Steve Bussey
44 Mark Forster

45 Steven Darley
46 Phillip Saxton

47 Stuart Bullen

48 Rob Gretton

50 Peter Womersley
51 Alan Mugglestone
52 Michael McErlain
53 Leon Bachelier
54 Ed Carter

55 Jonathan Mounsey
56 Peter Milne

57 Graham Cox

58 Mike Smith

59 Derek Leetham
60 Simon Green

61 David Leach

62 Richard Cartledge
63 Mick Dent

64 Jonathan North
65 Tracey Taylor West
66 Sarah Bosworth
67 Robert Bellerby
68 Andrew Abbey
69 Robert Spedding
70 Graham Briggs
71 John Prickett

72 David MacFarlane
73 Wil Ker

74 Stuart Dow

76 Lee Griffiths

77 Andy McBeath
79 Jolyon Harrison
80 Les Procter

81 Bryan Simpson
82 Jim Johnstone

3.13
3.17
3.08
3.08
2.85
3.14
3.03
3.15
2.99
3.63
3.03
3.17
3.01
3.47
3.17
2.62
240
3.11
2.97
2.98
3.12
3.31
3.69
2.95
3.21
3.94
3.16
2.45
2.34
2.26
3.55
4.25
2.83
2.97
3.03
2.71
4.06
3.26
3.24
3.04
3.64
3.49
3.48
4.07
4.38
3.73
3.40
3.30
2.70
3.52
4.24
3.81
3.73

11.63
11.41
10.27
10.26
10.61
11.39
11.03
12.47
11.36
13.84
11.07
10.56
13.23
11.73
11.93
10.39
11.01
11.35
11.30
11.18
11.58
11.95
14.23
10.09
12.50
14.42
13.10

9.97

9.62
16.80
12.14
12.03

9.88
12.80
10.84

9.85
13.30
12.36
11.77
10.81
15.69
12.63
12.11
11.50
13.39
10.98
11.13

9.76

9.60
13.20
13.59
13.94
13.65

16.52
15.48
14.52
14.87
15.24
15.27
16.34
17.96
16.02
19.01
16.24
15.48
18.45
15.69
16.52
15.30
14.81
15.99
16.58
15.86
16.37
17.10
19.47
14.84
16.57
19.22
16.89
14.96
14.39

17.22
17.32
14.44
18.28
15.02
14.13
19.66
17.60
16.91
15.33
20.99
18.48
17.24
16.37
18.61
15.43
16.61
13.26
14.66
18.79
19.80
19.23
18.55

16.87
15.75
14.54
14.46
15.01
15.85
16.00
18.10
16.80
18.89
16.10
15.75
18.74
15.63
16.66
15.38
14.98
17.37
16.83
15.98
16.61
17.59
19.10
14.82
18.17
19.36
17.25
14.30
14.04

17.84
17.10
14.14
18.49
15.11
14.11
18.82
17.07
16.90
15.66
22.00
17.78
17.27
17.08
19.32
15.26
17.76
13.18
14.65
19.15
20.02
19.79
17.35

18.40
17.16
16.29
16.31
17.02
17.43
17.56
19.73
17.57
20.67
17.25
17.08
19.97
17.46
18.05
16.04
16.95
18.28
18.66
17.76
18.53
18.83
20.39
16.71
19.66
22.84
17.71
15.68
15.53

19.51
18.98
15.73
20.88
16.21
15.51
21.07
19.53
18.94
17.01
22.68
20.48
18.45
17.50
20.73
16.68
18.64
15.18
16.74
21.62
22.40
21.23
19.29

12.44
11.87
10.95
11.02
11.38
11.75
11.46
13.59
12.11
14.06
11.93
11.15
14.08
11.42
12.45
11.23
11.47
12.50
12.87
12.35
12.91
13.22
14.09
11.00
13.63
14.50
12.93
10.60
10.41

12.32
12.06

9.95
14.37
10.58
10.16
14.43
12.97
12.35
11.31
16.08
13.05
12.14
11.66
13.93
10.84
12.28

9.21
11.43
14.52
14.11
15.08
13.28

78.99
74.84
69.65
70.00
72.11
74.83
75.42
85.00
76.85
90.10
75.62
73.19
87.48
75.40
78.78
70.96
71.62
78.60
79.21
76.11
79.12
82.00
90.97
70.41
83.74
94.28
81.04
67.96
66.33
DNF
82.58
81.74
66.97
87.79
70.79
66.47
91.34
82.79
80.11
73.16
101.08
85.91
80.69
78.18
90.36
72.92
79.82
63.89
69.78
90.80
94.16
93.08
85.85
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X 83 Keith Wilford 3.83 12.76 17.22 16.88 18.95 13.26 82.90
X 744 Adam Forster 4.29 15.67 19.27 20.43 21.07 13.91 94.64
X 745 Thomas Darley 3.21 14.80 21.67 21.74 24.37 15.79 101.58
X 746 Josh Saxton 3.33 12.10 17.24 17.24 19.30 12.90 82.11
X 747 Neil Bullen 3.21 12.61 17.80 17.67 20.21 14.20 85.70
X 748 Joshua Gretton 3.36 14.97 20.17 19.00 22.52 15.61 95.63
X 750 Matthew Womersley 3.08 12.42 16.43 16.49 19.78 13.20 81.40
X 752 Jeremy McErlain 4.65 16.62 19.33 20.39 20.98 14.82 96.79
X 753 Ben Tranter 14.02 13.49 17.28 17.29 19.76 13.22 95.06
X 754 Steve Carter 2.60 10.93 17.83 17.12 18.41 12.15 79.04
Run 3
Class No. Name Sector1  Sector2 Sector3  Sector4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
X 15 Peter Clegg 3.57 12.44 18.20 17.88 19.91 13.26 85.26
X 16 David Taylor 4.14 13.62 18.91 19.26 20.98 14.33 91.24
X 17 Richard Derrick 4.26 14.04 19.16 19.26 20.47 14.59 91.78
X 18 lan Peacock 3.75 16.17 21.49 22.05 22.44 15.03 100.93
X 19 Allan Scott 4.40 14.73 19.36 18.58 20.13 13.49 90.69
X 20 Joshua Carr 3.96 13.89 18.85 19.06 19.92 13.78 89.46
X 21 Paul Thake 3.90 13.94 19.68 20.27 21.54 15.37 94.70
X 22 Bradley Shelton 3.80 12.05 17.28 17.76 20.24 24 .97 96.10
X 23 Michael Jones 3.48 12.99 18.95 19.06 20.69 13.91 89.08
X 24 Liam Booth 3.49 13.11 19.17 18.94 20.50 13.36 88.57
X 26 Paul Anderson 3.43 12.32 18.01 18.34 19.50 12.99 84.59
X 27 David Marshall 3.77 12.89 18.05 17.69 19.25 12.83 84.48
X 28 Deryck Jones 3.24 11.32 16.44 16.08 31.35 11.65 90.08
X 29 James Kerr 3.53 11.59 16.51 16.14 17.77 11.91 77.45
X 30 Jack Pearson 3.73 11.72 16.79 16.37 18.23 11.98 78.82
X 31 Terry Deere 4.03 13.84 16.89 17.44 18.76 12.47 83.43
X 32 Julian Haworth 3.99 12.55 17.20 17.02 19.14 12.28 82.18
X 33 Andrew Forret 3.72 13.08 18.56 18.92 20.85 14.16 89.29
X 34 Gordon Riley 3.82 12.46 17.75 18.46 19.36 13.22 85.07
X 35 Colin Stewart 2.81 11.04 16.83 16.31 18.31 12.62 77.92
X 36 Peter House 3.51 11.73 17.15 17.60 19.26 13.00 82.25
X 37 Tom Whittaker 4.21 12.99 17.88 17.65 20.70 13.74 87.17
X 38 David Snelson 3.76 13.66 19.11 19.76 21.83 14.71 92.83
X 39 Kieran O Brien 4.32 12.65 18.80 17.66 19.82 13.14 86.39
X 40 Kevin Bicknell 3.93 12.43 18.74 18.86 20.52 13.62 88.10
X 41 Peter Sherratt 3.41 11.74 16.71 16.38 19.19 12.62 80.05
X 42 Nick Greenwood 2.65 10.65 15.85 15.12 16.59 11.36 72.22
X 43 Steve Bussey 3.01 11.43 16.94 16.63 18.34 12.63 78.98
X 44 Mark Forster 3.71 12.55 17.82 18.48 19.59 13.55 85.70
X 45 Steven Darley 3.52 12.67 18.72 19.44 21.09 13.70 89.14
X 46 Phillip Saxton 3.81 12.36 17.95 18.28 19.05 13.24 84.69
X 47 Stuart Bullen 3.92 13.31 18.87 18.29 20.01 14.12 88.52
X 48 Rob Gretton 4.23 15.20 20.21 19.85 21.58 15.06 96.13
X 50 Peter Womersley 3.32 12.20 16.98 16.57 18.91 12.93 80.91
X 51 Alan Mugglestone 2.99 9.61 14.10 14.13 15.49 10.12 66.44
X 52 Michael McErlain 4.65 14.27 18.63 19.80 21.78 14.25 93.38
X 53 Leon Bachelier 3.05 12.34 17.03 20.45 21.38 16.03 90.28
X 54 Ed Carter 3.31 10.74 15.62 15.70 16.62 11.68 73.67
X 55 Jonathan Mounsey 2.94 11.12 16.50 16.02 17.90 11.67 76.15
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X 56 Peter Milne 2.91 10.80 16.99 16.21 17.18 11.31 75.40
X 57 Graham Cox 2.23 9.58 13.88 14.31 15.58 10.40 65.98
X 58 Mike Smith 3.17 10.92 15.59 15.74 18.62 11.45 75.49
X 59 Derek Leetham 2.80 9.58 13.91 13.87 15.46 10.38 66.00
X 60 Simon Green 4.15 11.93 16.69 16.42 17.95 11.75 78.89
X 61 David Leach 3.75 15.00 21.15 22.05 22.31 15.22 99.48
X 62 Richard Cartledge 414 12.27 17.61 17.89 19.25 13.19 84.35
X 63 Mick Dent 3.57 11.65 16.28 16.37 17.85 11.32 77.04
X 64 Jonathan North 3.51 12.74 18.31 19.03 21.64 14.23 89.46
X 65 Tracey Taylor West 3.53 12.28 17.01 16.75 18.45 11.95 79.97
X 66 Sarah Bosworth 3.07 11.78 17.63 18.66 20.11 13.06 84.31
X 67 Robert Bellerby 3.57 11.90 17.21 16.77 18.61 12.20 80.26
X 68 Andrew Abbey 3.39 14.75 19.64 20.47 22.14 14.74 95.13
X 69 Robert Spedding 3.09 11.00 15.08 16.08 18.25 11.51 75.01
X 70 Graham Briggs 3.37 11.19 15.35 16.09 17.61 11.66 75.27
X 71 John Prickett 3.19 11.37 16.28 17.02 17.49 11.72 77.07
X 72 David MacFarlane 3.06 11.58 17.82 18.43 20.10 12.99 83.98
X 73 Wil Ker 3.25 10.58 14.81 14.63 15.93 10.71 69.91
X 74 Stuart Dow 2.82 10.51 15.76 16.23 18.05 12.19 75.56
X 76 Lee Griffiths 2.96 10.66 13.34 12.59 14.18 9.60 63.33
X 77 Andy McBeath 2.99 9.33 13.75 13.29 15.39 12.00 66.75
X 79 Jolyon Harrison 3.57 12.63 18.63 18.82 21.26 14.12 89.03
X 80 Les Procter 3.36 12.36 17.71 17.82 20.96 13.31 85.52
X 81 Bryan Simpson 3.57 12.58 18.99 18.80 20.65 14.09 88.68
X 82 Jim Johnstone 3.21 12.04 16.86 17.37 19.24 12.92 81.64
X 83 Keith Wilford 3.30 11.41 16.02 16.14 18.03 12.54 77.44
X 744 Adam Forster 3.54 13.46 17.70 19.22 20.59 16.16 90.67
X 745 Thomas Darley 4.18 14.70 20.04 20.56 22.88 14.82 97.18
X 746 Josh Saxton 3.74 12.75 17.39 17.31 19.14 12.90 83.23
X 747 Neil Bullen 3.97 12.94 18.40 18.33 19.73 13.89 87.26
X 748 Joshua Gretton 4.43 15.57 20.78 21.99 22.49 15.86 101.12
X 750 Matthew Womersley 3.77 12.39 18.24 18.53 20.28 13.48 86.69
X 752 Jeremy McErlain 4.93 15.94 19.56 21.36 22.91 16.40 101.10
X 753 Ben Tranter 4.16 12.86 18.29 18.66 21.49 15.18 90.64
X 754 Steve Carter 3.74 11.68 17.83 17.95 19.11 12.71 83.02
Run 4
Class No. Name Sectorl  Sector2  Sector3  Sector4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
X 15 Peter Clegg 3.50 11.54 16.89 17.27 19.36 13.33 81.89
X 16 David Taylor 3.38 12.45 17.01 17.92 20.41 13.40 84.57
X 17 Richard Derrick 3.25 12.10 16.61 17.34 19.01 13.38 81.69
X 18 lan Peacock 4.94 13.76 18.55 19.04 21.17 14.18 91.64
X 19 Allan Scott 4.43 13.10 17.07 17.74 37.76 17.93 108.03
X 20 Joshua Carr 3.13 11.08 16.12 16.26 17.45 12.11 76.15
X 21 Paul Thake 3.43 12.89 17.47 18.22 33.50 17.60 103.11
X 22 Bradley Shelton 3.13 11.30 15.77 16.42 17.76 15.02 79.40
X 23 Michael Jones 3.23 12.08 16.72 16.88 19.82 13.37 82.10
X 24 Liam Booth 3.28 11.25 17.04 16.10 17.87 11.89 77.43
X 26 Paul Anderson 3.39 10.95 15.94 16.00 18.06 11.93 76.27
X 27 David Marshall 3.14 10.34 14.88 15.04 16.43 11.25 71.08
X 28 Deryck Jones 3.17 9.71 13.96 14.20 15.90 10.62 67.56
X 29 James Kerr 3.05 10.01 14.42 14.43 16.39 10.98 69.28
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30 Jack Pearson
31 Terry Deere
32 Julian Haworth
33 Andrew Forret
34 Gordon Riley
35 Colin Stewart
36 Peter House
37 Tom Whittaker
38 David Snelson
39 Kieran O Brien
40 Kevin Bicknell
41 Peter Sherratt
42 Nick Greenwood
43 Steve Bussey
44 Mark Forster
45 Steven Darley
46 Phillip Saxton
47 Stuart Bullen
48 Rob Gretton
50 Peter Womersley
51 Alan Mugglestone
52 Michael McErlain
54 Ed Carter
55 Jonathan Mounsey
56 Peter Milne
57 Graham Cox
58 Mike Smith
59 Derek Leetham
60 Simon Green
61 David Leach
62 Richard Cartledge
63 Mick Dent
64 Jonathan North
65 Tracey Taylor West
66 Sarah Bosworth
67 Robert Bellerby
68 Andrew Abbey
69 Robert Spedding
70 Graham Briggs
71 John Prickett
72 David MacFarlane
73 Wil Ker
74 Stuart Dow
77 Andy McBeath
79 Jolyon Harrison
80 Les Procter
81 Bryan Simpson
82 Jim Johnstone
83 Keith Wilford
744 Adam Forster
745 Thomas Darley
746 Josh Saxton
747 Neil Bullen

2.9
3.69
2.87
3.14
3.16
2.70
2.85
3.26
2.94
2.97
3.16
2.83
2.37
2.4
3.35
2.96
3.13
4.36
3.95
3.68
2.74
3.25
2.90
2.52
2.81
5.81
2.99
2.85
2.67
2.99
2.70
2.60
2.92
2.83
2.46
2.95
2.71
2.67
2.92
2.81
2.64
2.33
2.40
2.53
3.20
3.24
2.89
2.80
2.61
3.71
3.40
3.41
3.37

9.72
10.56
10.63
11.09
10.18
10.35
10.20
10.09
12.35
10.63
11.32

9.99

9.38
10.11
10.78
11.09
10.93
11.18
12.23
12.65

9.49
11.68
13.36

9.50

9.36

9.40

9.29

9.42

9.37
11.87

9.89

9.46
11.00
10.41
10.00

9.74
11.49

9.74
10.03

8.82

9.87

8.37

9.37

9.04
11.51
11.15
11.20
10.88
10.13
12.68
13.75
12.66
12.31

14.44
14.70
15.36
16.48
14.81
16.00
14.61
14.90
16.28
14.67
16.30
14.54
13.94
14.56
15.38
15.66
15.17
16.33
16.81
16.56
14.24
15.86

13.95
13.96
13.64
13.98
15.74
13.59
17.70
14.25
13.60
16.28
14.63
14.20
14.14
15.80
13.53
14.48
13.43
14.73
12.82
13.04
13.80
16.52
17.25
16.44
15.56
14.73
17.02
18.73
17.46
16.82

14.51
14.89
15.48
16.12
15.43
16.16
14.79
15.47
16.72
14.64
15.75
14.43
13.78
14.54
16.51
16.52
15.07
16.87
17.21
16.97

13.94
13.78
13.74
13.75
15.38
13.38
17.47
14.78
13.64
16.31
14.94
13.93
13.66
16.18
13.44

13.16
14.92
12.55
12.89
13.36

16.96
15.01
14.75

19.82
17.43
17.39

16.33
16.93
17.13
18.87
16.58
17.64
17.43
16.54
18.42
16.44
18.04
16.18
14.72
15.79
17.66
18.38
17.13
18.03
18.73
19.40

15.33
14.96
15.90
16.38
16.03
14.90
19.24
15.67
14.94
18.03
16.14
16.18
15.35
18.07
15.24

14.34
16.57
14.13
14.25
14.78

19.02
16.94
15.84

22.34
19.17
19.14

10.88
11.36
11.33
12.90
11.00
12.01
11.77
11.10
12.06
10.88
12.22
11.09
10.35
11.05
12.00
12.52
11.75
12.56
13.29
12.82
10.18
12.65

10.20
10.12
10.22
10.13
11.25

9.66
13.16
10.46

9.55
12.25
10.71
10.60
10.17
12.23
10.21
10.87

9.45
10.41

9.54

9.52
10.76
13.45
11.93
13.02
11.40
11.25
15.07
15.00
12.61
13.64

68.79
7213
72.80
78.60
71.16
74.86
71.65
71.36
78.77
70.23
76.79
69.06
64.54
68.46
75.68
77.13
73.18
79.33
82.22
82.08
66.05
78.50

DNF
65.44
64.99
68.71
66.52
70.67
63.57
82.43
67.75
63.79
76.79
69.66
67.37
66.01
76.48
64.83
68.69
62.01
69.14
59.74
61.47
64.27
80.65
78.09
79.53
72.59
69.31
85.22
93.04
82.74
82.67
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X 748 Joshua Gretton 4.08 15.54 20.11 20.36 21.84 14.93 96.86
X 750 Matthew Womersley 3.17 11.84 15.94 16.73 21.52 13.62 82.82
X 752 Jeremy McErlain 5.31 15.49 18.38 19.66 20.65 13.82 93.31
X 753 Ben Tranter 3.50 12.77 16.49 16.68 21.19 14.20 84.83
X 754 Steve Carter 2.57 12.10 67.05 183.90 27.14 18.69 311.45
Run 5
Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
X 15 Peter Clegg 3.21 11.59 16.48 12.44 78.72
X 16 David Taylor 3.34 11.76 16.48 16.59 18.89 12.96 80.02
X 17 Richard Derrick 3.32 11.49 15.88 16.35 17.77 12.51 77.32
X 18 lan Peacock 2.89 11.69 16.43 16.48 18.47 12.92 78.88
X 19 Allan Scott 3.25 12.32 17.74 17.61 18.53 12.66 82.11
X 20 Joshua Carr 3.10 10.87 15.73 16.13 17.72 12.06 75.61
X 21 Paul Thake 3.03 12.24 17.21 18.05 19.71 13.53 83.77
X 22 Bradley Shelton 2.91 10.98 15.52 16.18 18.24 12.44 76.27
X 23 Michael Jones 2.96 11.34 16.36 16.55 18.58 12.55 78.34
X 24 Liam Booth 2.89 10.79 16.25 15.88 17.43 11.83 75.07
X 26 Paul Anderson 3.40 10.89 15.67 31.22 74.81
X 27 David Marshall 2.83 10.00 17.51 34.29 68.91
X 28 Deryck Jones 2.96 15.99 40.51 67.06
X 29 James Kerr 2.89 15.76 47.71 67.51
X 30 Jack Pearson 0.85 15.87 36.52 67.33
X 31 Terry Deere 2.05 70.96
X 32 Julian Haworth 2.68 10.33 15.09 14.98 16.65 11.09 70.82
X 33 Andrew Forret 2.82 10.61 15.87 15.96 17.87 12.68 75.81
X 34 Gordon Riley 3.36 10.80 14.45 14.83 16.24 10.92 70.60
X 35 Colin Stewart 2.64 10.91 16.86 12.76 7715
X 36 Peter House 2.78 10.28 14.51 14.33 16.05 11.28 69.23
X 37 Tom Whittaker 3.22 10.09 14.85 15.09 16.80 10.50 70.55
X 38 David Snelson 2.90 11.16 15.45 15.62 17.15 11.27 73.55
X 39 Kieran O Brien 3.10 10.21 14.44 14.50 16.34 10.79 69.38
X 40 Kevin Bicknell 3.05 10.76 15.67 15.75 17.90 11.97 75.10
X 41 Peter Sherratt 2.72 9.77 14.32 14.75 16.21 10.98 68.75
X 42 Nick Greenwood 2.26 8.90 24.01 17.78 18.99 14.29 86.23
X 43 Steve Bussey 2.26 9.74 14.30 14.18 15.62 10.71 66.81
X 44 Mark Forster 2.98 10.83 15.13 12.08 75.23
X 45 Steven Darley 2.88 10.91 15.59 16.06 18.30 12.41 76.15
X 46 Phillip Saxton 2.80 10.35 14.84 14.84 17.04 11.42 71.29
X 47 Stuart Bullen 2.76 11.14 16.13 16.29 17.78 12.61 76.71
X 48 Rob Gretton 3.00 11.43 16.42 17.75 18.41 13.28 80.29
X 51 Alan Mugglestone 2.88 9.74 13.91 13.85 15.35 10.06 65.79
X 52 Michael McErlain 3.15 11.90 15.85 17.63 18.87 12.84 80.24
X 55 Jonathan Mounsey 218 9.15 14.04 13.78 15.46 10.25 64.86
X 56 Peter Milne 2.40 8.97 13.67 13.48 14.99 10.08 63.59
X 57 Graham Cox 2.01 9.00 13.39 13.47 45.88 DNF
X 58 Mike Smith 3.04 9.32 19.91 26.00 66.11
X 59 Derek Leetham 2.87 9.38 13.86 13.67 15.46 10.34 65.58
X 60 Simon Green 2.63 9.23 13.34 9.68 62.87
X 61 David Leach 2.79 11.09 17.20 34.65 1.08 12.75 79.56
X 62 Richard Cartledge 2.60 9.52 13.90 10.32 65.57
X 63 Mick Dent 243 8.99 13.04 13.36 15.10 9.91 62.83
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Run

X 64 Jonathan North 2.99 10.51 15.66 15.77 17.33 13.58 75.84
X 65 Tracey Taylor West 2.48 9.30 13.80 13.75 15.40 10.28 65.01
X 66 Sarah Bosworth 2.33 9.42 13.66 13.72 15.44 10.23 64.80
X 67 Robert Bellerby 2.85 9.35 13.88 9.74 64.35
X 68 Andrew Abbey 2.81 11.12 15.63 15.74 17.59 12.93 75.82
X 69 Robert Spedding 2.66 9.37 13.43 10.27 64.50
X 70 Graham Briggs 3.02 9.89 14.19 14.33 16.07 21.90 79.40
X 71 John Prickett 2.57 8.29 12.92 23.35 15.23 10.56 72.92
X 72 David MacFarlane 2.52 9.29 13.85 10.75 65.83
X 73 Wil Ker 2.41 8.38 12.46 9.65 58.82
X 74 Stuart Dow 245 8.82 13.55 12.97 14.07 9.86 61.72
X 79 Jolyon Harrison 3.41 11.05 16.52 16.82 19.03 13.13 79.96
X 80 Les Procter 3.02 10.55 16.12 15.69 17.56 11.98 74.92
X 81 Bryan Simpson 2.83 11.06 16.25 13.82 78.63
X 82 Jim Johnstone 2.87 10.28 14.81 14.75 16.93 11.39 71.03
X 83 Keith Wilford 2.62 9.89 14.41 11.80 68.85
X 744 Adam Forster 3.49 12.14 16.74 17.69 18.79 16.56 85.41
X 745 Thomas Darley 4.00 13.06 17.84 19.03 21.62 15.31 90.86
X 746 Josh Saxton 2.89 10.93 15.63 11.95 74.86
X 747 Neil Bullen 2.82 11.46 16.28 16.49 17.94 12.80 77.79
X 748 Joshua Gretton 3.35 12.78 17.94 18.36 19.52 13.89 85.84
X 750 Matthew Womersley 2.63 10.86 15.74 16.58 19.15 12.56 77.52
X 752 Jeremy McErlain 3.21 12.62 17.95 19.05 19.86 14.62 87.31
X 753 Ben Tranter 2.70 9.45 24.24 27.79 64.88
X 754 Steve Carter 2.27 9.44 15.08 15.09 17.73 16.34 75.95
6
Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
X 15 Peter Clegg 3.16 11.12 15.87 16.23 18.38 12.64 77.40
X 16 David Taylor 2.99 11.24 16.35 16.56 18.40 12.89 78.43
X 17 Richard Derrick 292 11.00 15.54 16.29 17.72 12.58 76.05
X 18 lan Peacock 2.85 11.46 16.34 13.96 79.68
X 19 Allan Scott 0.16 15.59 17.67 13.51 83.71
X 20 Joshua Carr 3.08 10.76 15.48 12.20 74.90
X 21 Paul Thake 2.89 12.28 16.75 13.69 82.08
X 22 Bradley Shelton 3.26 11.75 15.65 13.60 79.81
X 23 Michael Jones 2.94 11.54 16.19 13.16 78.53
X 24 Liam Booth 3.06 11.10 16.99 12.15 77.04
X 26 Paul Anderson 2.91 10.53 15.42 11.80 72.83
X 27 David Marshall 2.88 9.90 14.55 11.10 69.14
X 28 Deryck Jones 2.94 9.71 13.68 10.77 66.47
X 29 James Kerr 2.86 9.66 14.23 10.80 67.57
X 30 Jack Pearson 273 9.46 14.07 10.79 67.57
X 31 Terry Deere 2.96 10.41 14.56 11.34 70.35
X 32 Julian Haworth 2.68 10.29 14.77 11.01 70.35
X 33 Andrew Forret 2.84 10.59 15.78 12.84 76.02
X 34 Gordon Riley 2.88 9.67 14.50 11.29 69.12
X 35 Colin Stewart 2.61 10.49 16.29 15.88 17.52 11.83 74.62
X 36 Peter House 2.85 10.12 14.90 11.37 70.19
X 37 Tom Whittaker 3.32 10.34 15.10 11.00 73.74
X 38 David Snelson 2.79 10.38 14.89 11.06 70.35
X 39 Kieran O Brien 3.11 10.28 14.57 10.82 69.61
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X 40 Kevin Bicknell 3.08 10.55 15.21 11.91 73.62
X 41 Peter Sherratt 2.63 9.86 14.29 10.83 68.22
X 42 Nick Greenwood 2.28 9.43 14.27 10.43 65.75
X 43 Steve Bussey 2.29 9.64 14.04 11.31 67.82
X 44 Mark Forster 3.04 10.64 15.33 12.39 76.03
X 46 Phillip Saxton 2.84 10.42 14.97 11.89 72.45
X 47 Stuart Bullen 2.84 11.81 17.09 13.53 80.49
X 48 Rob Gretton 3.17 12.32 17.28 13.32 82.71
X 52 Michael McErlain 3.29 12.39 16.22 17.81 18.87 13.25 81.83
X 56 Peter Milne 2.33 9.58 14.18 10.67 65.90
X 57 Graham Cox 2.08 9.32 13.59 10.28 64.27
X 58 Mike Smith 2.90 9.22 13.96 14.05 16.00 10.03 66.16
X 59 Derek Leetham 2.68 9.45 14.10 13.95 15.05 11.71 66.94
X 60 Simon Green 2.65 9.25 13.48 9.97 63.47
X 61 David Leach 2.94 11.38 17.24 14.57 82.48
X 62 Richard Cartledge 2.74 9.49 13.68 10.12 64.99
X 63 Mick Dent 2.63 9.21 13.23 22.55 15.36 10.05 73.03
X 64 Jonathan North 2.99 10.51 15.62 15.26 17.44 12.02 73.84
X 65 Tracey Taylor West 2.45 9.23 13.82 13.94 15.39 10.37 65.20
X 67 Robert Bellerby 2.90 9.42 13.92 10.18 64.75
X 68 Andrew Abbey 2.87 11.62 15.85 23.33 20.47 14.61 88.75
X 69 Robert Spedding 2.64 9.27 13.37 10.27 64.26
X 70 Graham Briggs 2.96 9.90 14.37 14.45 15.98 11.19 68.85
X 71 John Prickett 2.62 8.66 13.53 13.52 14.07 9.62 62.02
X 72 David MacFarlane 2.46 9.14 13.81 13.81 15.05 10.04 64.31
X 74 Stuart Dow 2.46 8.46 12.60 12.18 13.79 9.13 58.62
X 79 Jolyon Harrison 2.84 10.95 16.26 16.51 18.70 12.55 77.81
X 80 Les Procter 2.88 10.64 15.99 15.46 17.66 12.51 75.14
X 81 Bryan Simpson 2.86 11.16 16.17 16.55 18.20 13.01 77.95
X 83 Keith Wilford 2.53 10.00 14.06 14.16 15.86 11.74 68.35
X 744 Adam Forster 3.19 11.60 16.78 17.16 18.55 12.93 80.21
X 745 Thomas Darley 2.89 12.64 17.88 19.00 20.92 14.84 88.17
X 746 Josh Saxton 2.88 10.31 15.18 15.27 16.92 11.82 72.38
X 747 Neil Bullen 3.83 11.49 15.79 13.18 78.28
X 748 Joshua Gretton 3.30 12.92 17.05 17.38 19.04 13.24 82.93
X 750 Matthew Womersley 2.71 11.01 16.28 17.70 19.80 13.79 81.29
X 752 Jeremy McErlain 3.23 12.13 17.77 37.15 87.08
X 753 Ben Tranter 2.65 9.27 13.41 13.30 15.38 10.35 64.36
X 754 Steve Carter 2.51 13.92 15.94 54.74 87.17
Run 7
Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
X 15 Peter Clegg 3.16 10.97 15.73 16.18 18.03 12.99 77.06
X 16 David Taylor 3.04 11.30 15.96 16.00 18.14 12.61 77.05
X 17 Richard Derrick 2.94 11.11 15.77 16.24 17.42 12.57 76.05
X 18 lan Peacock 2.92 12.15 16.68 16.80 18.58 14.61 81.74
X 19 Allan Scott 3.23 12.70 18.12 17.60 19.01 13.81 84.47
X 20 Joshua Carr 3.19 10.77 15.97 16.30 17.45 12.62 76.30
X 21 Paul Thake 2.87 12.41 16.94 17.78 19.82 13.90 83.72
X 22 Bradley Shelton 3.25 11.34 15.59 16.41 18.20 12.22 77.01
X 23 Michael Jones 2.97 11.50 16.02 16.40 18.65 12.52 78.06
X 24 Liam Booth 3.04 10.94 16.30 16.02 18.02 12.03 76.35
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X 26 Paul Anderson 3.03 10.36 15.10 15.09 16.69 11.81 72.08
X 27 David Marshall 2.94 10.03 14.23 14.46 16.15 11.08 68.89
X 28 Deryck Jones 2.92 9.59 13.61 13.86 15.49 10.51 65.98
X 29 James Kerr 2.83 9.66 14.03 14.20 15.88 10.84 67.44
X 30 Jack Pearson 2.66 9.49 13.93 13.97 15.89 10.62 66.56
X 31 Terry Deere 2.84 11.05 14.48 14.58 16.41 11.25 70.61
X 32 Julian Haworth 2.61 10.01 14.42 14.59 16.18 10.90 68.71
X 33 Andrew Forret 2.78 10.45 15.51 15.77 18.01 12.61 75.13
X 34 Gordon Riley 2.85 9.44 14.22 14.91 16.09 11.25 68.76
X 36 Peter House 2.73 9.79 14.44 14.28 15.87 11.12 68.23
X 37 Tom Whittaker 3.20 10.15 14.71 15.25 16.67 10.66 70.64
X 38 David Snelson 2.86 10.03 14.37 14.58 16.72 10.78 69.34
X 39 Kieran O Brien 3.24 10.29 14.31 14.33 16.32 10.83 69.32
X 40 Kevin Bicknell 3.01 10.60 15.31 15.31 17.26 11.87 73.36
X 41 Peter Sherratt 2.62 9.59 14.20 14.16 16.70 11.61 68.88
X 42 Nick Greenwood 2.21 9.10 14.05 13.85 14.72 10.14 64.07
X 43 Steve Bussey 2.25 9.75 14.06 14.21 15.86 11.60 67.73
X 44 Mark Forster 3.06 15.88 17.69

X 46 Phillip Saxton 2.78 10.31 14.70 14.92 16.91 11.53 71.15
X 47 Stuart Bullen 3.03 10.95 15.97 16.12 17.69 12.54 76.30
X 56 Peter Milne 2.44 9.36 13.93 13.84 15.21 10.54 65.32
X 57 Graham Cox 2.00 9.01 13.35 13.48 15.55 10.36 63.75
X 58 Mike Smith 2.88 9.59 14.06 14.21 15.76 9.95 66.45
X 60 Simon Green 2.61 9.06 13.20 13.01 14.85 9.69 62.42
X 61 David Leach 2.67 11.16 17.02 16.51 18.47 13.29 79.12
X 62 Richard Cartledge 2.59 9.33 13.56 13.57 15.11 10.03 64.19
X 63 Mick Dent 2.37 8.96 13.21 13.29 14.60 9.59 62.02
X 64 Jonathan North 2.91 10.48 15.35 15.71 17.03 11.59 73.07
X 65 Tracey Taylor West 2.60 9.44 13.96 14.15 15.40 10.73 66.28
X 67 Robert Bellerby 2.70 9.29 13.85 13.36 15.12 10.18 64.50
X 69 Robert Spedding 2.63 9.15 13.42 13.37 15.02 10.08 63.67
X 70 Graham Briggs 2.87 9.50 14.01 32.14 17.43 11.58 87.53
X 71 John Prickett 2.58 8.76 13.54 13.17 14.10 9.62 61.77
X 72 David MacFarlane 2.50 9.02 13.76 14.08 15.15 9.95 64.46
X 74 Stuart Dow 245 8.39 12.53 12.19 13.60 9.28 58.44
X 744 Adam Forster 4.22 13.24 15.94 16.03 17.83 12.37 79.63
X 745 Thomas Darley 2.89 12.55 18.19 13.82 86.47
X 746 Josh Saxton 2.89 10.81 15.32 15.46 17.27 11.69 73.44
X 750 Matthew Womersley 3.98 13.07 17.35 14.33 85.15
X 752 Jeremy McErlain 2.95 11.63 17.18 17.98 18.71 13.75 82.20
X 753 Ben Tranter 2.70 9.51 13.42 13.41 15.08 10.14 64.26

Run 8
Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
X 15 Peter Clegg 3.12 11.01 15.87 16.44 18.19 12.39 77.02
X 17 Richard Derrick 2.98 11.16 15.82 16.14 17.61 12.57 76.28
X 18 lan Peacock 854.40 -838.87 17.31 17.14 18.54 13.80 82.32
X 19 Allan Scott 3.04 12.31 17.20 16.96 18.28 12.93 80.72
X 20 Joshua Carr 3.10 10.91 15.54 16.19 17.36 12.02 75.12
X 21 Paul Thake 3.06 11.92 16.41 17.40 18.79 13.58 81.16
X 22 Bradley Shelton 3.24 11.43 15.60 16.87 19.95 13.51 80.60
X 24 Liam Booth 2.98 11.06 17.30 16.00 17.73 12.54 77.61
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X 26 Paul Anderson 3.00 10.64 15.36 15.49 17.12 11.83 73.44
X 27 David Marshall 2.95 10.28 14.89 15.20 16.70 11.36 71.38
X 29 James Kerr 2.87 9.72 14.02 14.06 15.80 10.83 67.30
X 31 Terry Deere 2.92 10.36 14.71 14.68 16.31 FIR
X 34 Gordon Riley 2.91 9.81 14.20 14.83 16.14 11.62 69.51
X 38 David Snelson 2.93 10.24 14.69 14.54 16.40 10.84 69.64
X 39 Kieran O Brien 3.10 10.24 14.49 14.48 16.31 10.93 69.55
X 42 Nick Greenwood 217 9.10 14.14 13.51 14.76 10.07 63.75
X 44 Mark Forster 5.58 11.87 16.64 16.97 18.29 12.58 81.93
X 57 Graham Cox 2.67 9.13 13.54 13.75 14.87 10.30 64.26
X 60 Simon Green 2.53 9.21 12.94 12.89 14.84 9.52 61.93
X 61 David Leach 2.73 11.28 16.07 16.79 17.95 12.14 76.96
X 62 Richard Cartledge 2.56 9.58 13.67 13.59 15.04 10.17 64.61
X 67 Robert Bellerby 2.78 9.21 13.80 27.81 17.60 11.16 82.36
X 69 Robert Spedding 2.65 9.43 13.20 13.22 16.34 10.23 65.07
X 71 John Prickett 2.57 8.46 12.83 13.13 14.04 9.61 60.64
X 72 David MacFarlane 2.48 8.98 13.76 14.02 15.31 10.38 64.93
X 745 Thomas Darley 2.87 12.18 17.23 17.45 20.02 13.78 83.53
X 746 Josh Saxton 297 10.71 14.89 15.10 17.02 11.51 72.20
X 750 Matthew Womersley 2.89 11.10 17.22 19.05 21.15 15.47 86.88
X 752 Jeremy McErlain 3.11 11.55 16.77 17.56 18.48
Run 9

Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
X 39 Kieran O Brien 2.90 10.11 14.19 14.43 16.28 10.71 68.62
X 745 Thomas Darley 2.85 12.00 16.91 18.03 20.79 13.64 84.22

Run 10

Class No. Name Sector1 Sector2  Sector 3 Sector 4 Sector5 Sector6 RunTime Speed
X 745 Thomas Darley 2.84 12.07 16.90 17.85 19.99 13.66 83.31
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